•	 	 •

	To the		rks:	1 _		
	Please r	400317081	∍reof.	١٦.	17.0	
Name of conveying part	y(ies):	102317 <u>081</u> 2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):		<u> </u>	
Target Therapeut	ics, Inc.					
<ul><li>☐ Individual</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li></ul>	<ul><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Name: Scil	Med Life Systems, Inc.			
☐ General Partnership  ☑ Corporation-State	☐ Other	Internal Add	dress:			
Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies)	Street Addr	ess: One SciMed Place			
		City:_Maple	Grove State: MN	ZIP: 55311		
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>☒ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li></ul>	<ul><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	□ Individua	l(s) citizenship			
☐ Other	_	☐ General F	Partnership			
	<del></del>	☐ Limited P	artnership			
			ion-State Minnesota			
		☐ Other	is not domiciled in the U.S.	a domostic		
			ive designation is attached:			
			☐ Yes ☐ No			
		Additional n	name(s) & address(es) attac	hed?		
Execution Date: November	<u>r 27, 2002                                  </u>		□ Yes ⊠ No		1	
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(s):	the data to be before the second seco			-	
		plication, the execution date of the ap	polication is:	and the second		
<b>g</b>		,,				
A. Trademark Application 75/839,784	n No.(s)	B. Tradema	ark Registration No.(s)	\$1		
,				100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	.5	
				MOLLOSS Mars W	NO3E N	
	^	dditional numbers attached?   Yes	M No	= 60	- CC	
	A	dullonal numbers attached?   Tes	IAI NO	1 0 4 1 0 4	<u>C</u>	
5. Name and address of pa concerning docum	rty to whom correspondence nent should be mailed:		mber of applications and pa avolved: 1		1	
Name: Wayne A. Siverts	<u>on</u>	7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Address: 3433 Br	OCKI, ROONEY & SIVERTS roadway Street N.E., Suite 4		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charge account</li> </ul>	•		
Minnea	polis, MN 55413	8	. Deposit Account Number:			
		J.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature		7		***************************************	<del></del>	
	dge and belief, the foregoing original document.	g information is true and obrrect and a	any attached copy is			
Wayne A. Sivertson		Washit		12/10/07	2_	
Name of Person Signing	ennadalna dasude ba	Signature		Date		
riame of recomplining		~ <i>/</i> 1	es comprising cover sheet, a	attachments and do	cument: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	/94)	55153/482/101 and 55	5019/262/101			
Mail documents to be record	lad with required sover share	Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be record	•	r of Patents and Trademarks				
	Box Assignme					
	Washington, D					
Public burden reporting for t	his sample cover sheet is ea	stimated to average about 30 minutes	s per document to be record	ded, including time f	or reviewing	

the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/19/2002 LMUELLER 00000179 75839784

01 FC:8521 -

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0001** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Target Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an office and principal place of business at 47900 Bayside Parkway, Fremont, California 94538, has adopted and applied for registration of the mark SYNERG and Design in the United States of America, under Application Serial No. 75/839,784, filed November 4, 1999 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest and to the Mark in the United States and corresponding Application for Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Target Therapeutics, Inc., does hereby assign to SciMed Life Systems, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Mark, and United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/839,784.

		TARGET THERAPEUTICS INC.
Date:_	November 27, 2002	By:
		(Sign Name)
		Luke Dohmen
		(Print Name)
		Vice President of Patent Legal
		(Title)
	○ □ → M · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u> ) SS:
COUNTY OF Hennepin )

SUSAN L. CREE Notary Public

Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>November</u>, before me appeared <u>Luke Dohmen</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/17/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0002